ISSUE DATE 15-MARCH-2024 Place: JAIPUR	3. Registration No. :	2. This registration is granted subject to shall result in suspension or cancellation yEARS.	b) Type of institution :	a) Name and address of the ART Bank :	1. In exercise of the power conferred under SECTION 16(1) of the Assisted Repu Act, 2021, THE STATE APPROPRIATE AUTHORITY RAJASTHAN, JAIPUJ BANK named below for purposes of carrying out activities and procedures as FIVE YEARS ending on 14.03.2029.		CE
Vice President The State Appropriate Authority & Addl. Director (F.W.) Directorate Medical, Health & Family Welfare Services, Jaipur, Rajasthan	RJ/AB/2023/11309/AB/JAIPUR/160	2. This registration is granted subject to the aforesaid Act and Rules there under and any contravention there of shall result in suspension or cancellation of this certificate registration before the expiry of the said period of FIVE YEARS.	Private	Act, 2021, THE STATE APPROPRIATE AUTHORITY RAJASTHAN, JAIPUR hereby grant registration to ART BANK named below for purposes of carrying out activities and procedures as the aforesaid Act, for a period of FIVE YEARS ending on 14.03.2029. a) Name and address of the ART Bank : KALKI IVF FERTILITY & ART CENTER (A UNIT OF KHRC PVT. LTD) Plot No. 184 Nandpuri - B Infront Of Mahima Panache, Haldi Ghati, marg. Prince Nega- Jaipur	1. In exercise of the power conferred under SECTION 16(1) of the Assisted Reproductive Technology (Regulation) Act, 2021, THE STATE APPROPRIATE AUTHORITY RAJASTHAN, JAIPUR hereby grant registration to ART BANK named below for purposes of carrying out activities and procedures as the aforesaid Act, for a period of FIVE YEARS ending on 14.03.2029.	Certificate No: 160	FORM 3 (See rule 8) CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION ART Bank (Issued in Duplicate)